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Forward Looking Statement

Certain statements in this presentation are “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995

and may include, but are not limited to, statements about sales levels, acquisitions, restructuring, declines in the value of Koppers assets and the

effect of any resulting impairment charges, profitability and anticipated expenses and cash outflows. All forward-looking statements involve risks and

uncertainties. All statements contained herein that are not clearly historical in nature are forward-looking, and words such as “outlook,” “guidance,”

“forecast,” “believe,” “anticipate,” “expect,” “estimate,” “may,” “will,” “should,” “continue,” “plan,” “potential,” “intend,” “likely,” or other similar words or

phrases are generally intended to identify forward-looking statements. Any forward-looking statement contained herein, in other press releases,

written statements or other documents filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission, or in Koppers communications and discussions with

investors and analysts in the normal course of business through meetings, phone calls and conference calls, regarding future dividends,

expectations with respect to sales, earnings, cash flows, operating efficiencies, restructurings, cost reduction efforts, the benefits of acquisitions,

divestitures, joint ventures or other matters as well as financings and debt reduction, are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and

contingencies. Many of these risks, uncertainties and contingencies are beyond our control, and may cause actual results, performance or

achievements to differ materially from anticipated results, performance or achievements. Factors that might affect such forward-looking statements

include, among other things, availability of and fluctuations in the prices of key raw materials, including coal tar, lumber and scrap copper; the impact

of changes in commodity prices, such as oil, copper and chemicals, on product margins; the extent of the dependence of certain of our businesses

on certain market sectors and customers; economic, political and environmental conditions in international markets, including governmental

changes, tariffs, restrictions on trade and restrictions on the ability to transfer capital across countries; general economic and business conditions;

potential difficulties in protecting our intellectual property; the ratings on our debt and our ability to repay or refinance our outstanding indebtedness

as it matures; our ability to operate within the limitations of our debt covenants; unexpected business disruptions; potential delays in timing or

changes to expected benefits from cost reduction efforts; potential impairment of our goodwill and/or long-lived assets; demand for Koppers goods

and services; competitive conditions; capital market conditions, including interest rates, borrowing costs and foreign currency rate fluctuations;

disruptions and inefficiencies in the supply chain; changes in laws; the impact of environmental laws and regulations; unfavorable resolution of

claims against us, as well as those discussed more fully elsewhere in this presentation and in documents filed with the Securities and Exchange

Commission by Koppers, particularly our latest annual report on Form 10-K and any subsequent filings by Koppers with the Securities and Exchange

Commission. Any forward-looking statements in this presentation speak only as of the date of this presentation, and we undertake no obligation to

update any forward-looking statement to reflect events or circumstances after that date or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events.
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Q4 & 2024 Summary



Q4 2024 Summary of Key Metrics

HIGHLIGHTS

Consolidated Sales of $477.0M vs. $513.2M in prior year quarter

Adjusted EBITDA of $55.2M vs. $53.9M in prior year quarter

❖ Fourth-quarter record in profitability

Adjusted EBITDA Margin of 11.6% vs. 10.5% in prior year quarter

Adjusted Earnings Per Share of $0.77 vs. $0.67 in prior year quarter
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Diluted Earnings Per Share of ($0.50) vs. $0.59 in prior year quarter

Operating Cash Flow of $74.7M vs. $66.6M in prior year quarter

❖ Fourth-quarter record in operating cash flow



2024 Summary of Key Metrics

HIGHLIGHTS

Consolidated Sales of $2.09B vs. $2.15B in prior year

❖ Record year in sales for RUPS, driven by utility pole and North American railroad volumes

Adjusted EBITDA of $261.6M vs. $256.4M in prior year

❖ Record year in profitability

Adjusted EBITDA Margin of 12.5% vs. 11.9% in prior year

Adjusted Earnings Per Share of $4.11 vs. $4.36 in prior year
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Diluted Earnings Per Share of $2.46 vs. $4.14 in prior year

Operating Cash Flow of $119.4M* vs. $146.1M in prior year

* Included $1.6 million cash use for payments associated with termination of the company’s U.S. pension plan.



DATESAVE THE

2030 Strategic Plan
Leroy Ball, Chief Executive Officer

2025 VIRTUAL 
INVESTOR DAY

Thursday, September 18, 2025

9 a.m. Eastern Time

FEATURING

Financial Overview
Jimmi Sue Smith, 

Chief Financial Officer

Sustainability Overview 
Stephanie Apostolou, Chief Legal and 

Sustainability Officer and Secretary

Business Overview
James Sullivan, President and 

Chief Operating Officer
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Zero Harm



Zero Harm 2024
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23 OUT OF 47

Accident-Free

Facilities Recordable 

Injury Rate

Business Units with 

Zero Recordables:

Leading

Activities

Serious Safety 

Incidents

10.5%

41%

8%

• Europe CMC

• Europe PC

2024 vs. 2023



Notable Happenings
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Commitment to Sustainability

Koppers is honored to be named by Newsweek as one of

America’s Most Responsible Companies, for the fifth consecutive year.
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2024 Global Engagement Survey

The Global Engagement Survey is an opportunity for team members to provide honest and anonymous feedback. 

It is one of our most significant tools for making meaningful changes that reflect the needs and wants of our people.

PARTICIPANT RESPONSE

Favorable: 82%

Neutral: 13%

Unfavorable:   5%

ENGAGEMENT AT A GLANCE

Engagement is assessed 

based on two employee-

driven measurements:

I would recognize 

Koppers as a great 

place to work.

How happy are 

you working at 

Koppers?

1 2

ENGAGEMENT SCORES

We’re proud to have seen an increase 

in this score over the past three years.
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Q4 & 2024 Financials



Q4 2024 Sales vs. Prior Year
$ in Millions
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Q4: Sales by Segment
(Unaudited)

CMCPCRUPS TOTAL
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Note: Segment amounts may not agree with consolidated totals due to rounding.



2024 Sales vs. Prior Year
$ in Millions
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2024: Sales by Segment
(Unaudited)

CMCPCRUPS TOTAL

-3.0%

-14.9%

-2.9%
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Note: Segment amounts may not agree with consolidated totals due to rounding.



Q4 2024 Adjusted EBITDA $ and % vs. Prior Year
$ in Millions
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Q4: Adjusted EBITDA by Segment 
(Unaudited)

CMCPCRUPS
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2024 Adjusted EBITDA $ and % vs. Prior Year
$ in Millions
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2024: Adjusted EBITDA by Segment 
(Unaudited)

CMCPCRUPS

8.7% 9.4%

21.9%

18.3%

7.4%
8.4%

12.5% 11.9%

TOTAL

Note: Segment amounts may not agree with consolidated totals due to rounding.



Sales (Unaudited)
$ in Millions

Adjusted EBITDA (Unaudited)
$ in Millions

Highlights

• Profitability declined primarily 

due to:

✓Higher raw material, 

operating and allocated 

SG&A costs, partly offset by

o Sales price increases

o Insurance proceeds

o Domestic utility pole 

business achieved 4th 

quarter records in 

operating profit and 

adjusted EBITDA
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Highlights

• Sales slightly lower due to:

✓Decreased volumes of Class 

I crossties, partly offset by

o 22.7% higher volumes of 

utility poles, driven by 

Brown Wood acquisition

o Pricing increases across 

multiple markets, primarily 

commercial crossties and 

Australian utility poles

• Market prices for untreated 

crossties remain stable

✓Year over year, Q4 crosstie 

procurement 8% down and 

crosstie treatment 11% lower
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Q4 2024 RUPS Segment

RAILROAD AND UTILITY PRODUCTS AND SERVICES



PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS

Highlights

• Profitability was slightly lower 

due to:

✓Volume decreases

✓Higher raw material costs

✓However, margin 

improvement was driven by 

cost savings initiatives, 

including lower logistics and 

overhead expenses

Highlights

• Lower year-over-year sales, 

primarily from:

✓Lower volumes of residential 

and industrial preservatives

o Total Americas volumes 

decreased by 8.5%

✓Prices remained relatively 

flat during the quarter
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Q4 2024 PC Segment

Sales (Unaudited)
$ in Millions

Adjusted EBITDA (Unaudited)
$ in Millions
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CARBON MATERIALS AND CHEMICALS
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Q4 2024 CMC Segment

Sales (Unaudited)
$ in Millions

Adjusted EBITDA (Unaudited)
$ in Millions

Highlights

• Profitability increased due to:

✓ Lower raw material costs

✓ Lower allocated SG&A costs

✓ $2.8M of bad debt reserve in 

prior year period 

✓Partly offset by lower sales 

prices and volumes

• Compared with Q3 2024, average 

pricing of major products 8% 

lower and average coal tar costs 

decreased 7%

• Compared with Q4 2023, average 

pricing of major products declined 

13% and average coal tar costs 

were 18% lower

Highlights

• Decrease in sales primarily 

driven by:

✓Reduced market pricing, with 

$11.3M in lower sales prices 

across most products

o Carbon pitch prices down 

8.1% globally

✓18% reduction in carbon 

pitch volumes

✓Partly offset by higher 

volumes of other products
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Capital Allocation



Investing in Our Business Reducing Leverage(1)

• Net capital expenditures of 

$74M in 2024

• $65M total capital expenditures 

expected in 2025

• $887M net debt and $381M liquidity 

at 12/31/24

• 3.4x net leverage at 12/31/24

• Long-term target of 2x-3x net 

leverage ratio

Share Repurchase Quarterly Dividend

• Board recently approved a new 

$100M share repurchase program

• Share repurchases totaled $43M 

in 2024

• $0.07 per share in 2024

• Increased 14% to $0.08 per share 

in 2025, subject to Board approval

Returning Capital to Shareholders
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Uses of Cash: Balanced Approach

(1) Net Leverage Ratio is calculated as net debt divided by adjusted EBITDA for the latest twelve-month period. Net debt represents total debt less cash at the end of 

a quarter. Net debt, liquidity, and operating cash flow will fluctuate before, after and throughout the related period based upon the timing of receipts and payables.
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Term Loan B: Repriced December 2024

• Repriced Term Loan B (TLB) in December 2024

✓ Senior secured TLB due April 2030

• Reduces TLB interest rate margins by 50 basis points

✓ From 3.00% with a floor of 50 bps to 2.50% with a floor of 50 bps 

at adjusted Term SOFR Rate or adjusted Daily Simple SOFR

Enhancing Our Financial Flexibility



($ in Millions)

CapEx by Business Unit Maintenance Zero Harm

Growth & 

Productivity 2024

RUPS $18.2 $0.6 $13.3 $32.1

PC 10.6 3.1 1.5 15.2

CMC 23.5 1.8 2.2 27.5

Corporate 1.8 -- 0.8 2.6

Total $54.1 $5.5 $17.8 $77.4

Less: Cash Proceeds 3.4

Capital Expenditures, Net $74.0
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2024 Capital Expenditures



Dividend Declaration
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Increasing Quarterly Cash Dividend

3.7.25
Record

Date

3.24.25
Payment

Date

2.12.25
Dividend 

Declaration

February March March

Board of Directors approved 14% increase in planned quarterly 

dividend to $0.08 per share of Koppers common stock in 2025.



Business Sentiment



PC: PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS

State of the Business
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2025 Market Outlook:

• Expect solid year overall in 2025 but will not repeat all-time best performance in 2024; anticipate 

net market share loss in residential chemical business; some conversion occurred in Q4 2024

• Further diversified customer base by adding several smaller accounts to backfill; still maintaining 

50%-plus in overall market share in residential market

• Customer sentiment cautiously optimistic in North American market despite elevated mortgage 

rates, existing home turnover in neutral, and declining consumer confidence due to policy 

concerns

• However, remodeling spending flattening after 8 quarters of declines; slight growth expected in 

2025 forecast; may see some spending related to rebuild from historic storms in 2024

• So far seeing healthy comparative volumes; treaters have not seen impact on demand despite 

frigid winter throughout the U.S.

• Industrial chemical business remains robust; more than enough capacity to serve increased 

demand when utility pole market rebounds

• Emphasizing cost control and efficiency gains across entire organization

• Tariff impact should be relatively modest with mitigating measures in place  

• Disparity in copper markets could result in up to $10M headwind in 2025



RUPS: UTILITY AND INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS

State of the Business
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2025 Market Outlook:

• Q4 sales and adjusted EBITDA were records, fueled by strength from hurricane response and 

contribution from Brown Wood but demand was down in Nov-Dec; recorded Q4 inventory charge 

in Australia

• Demand recovered in early 2025 and consistent with most of 2024 prior to hurricane activity; 

customer sentiment indicating similar demand levels through mid-year

• Linchpin of utility market growth through share gains in underserved geographies; made 

necessary investments in past couple years and now implementing technology solutions and 

realigning organization to expand sales reach

• Large swath of customers in U.S. and Canada would like greater options for supply and Koppers 

can bring that to the marketplace

• No significant investments projected for 2025 but will remain open to opportunities; recently 

began treating Douglas fir—western species used in transmission market—at pole plant in 

Kennedy, Alabama

• No concerns presently on fiber supply; overall pricing largely intact following impacts of 2024 

hurricane damage

• No tariff exposure currently in pole business as it relates to fiber, other than potential follow-on 

effects from chemical provided by PC business



RUPS: RAILROAD PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

State of the Business
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2025 Market Outlook:

• Demand declined more than expected in Q4 with 18% decrease year over year in sales volumes, 

lower sales for all but one Class I account, and steeper rate of decline than first 3 quarters

• Commercial volumes also down in Q4, despite being a bright spot for full year

• Projecting up to 8% volume increase in 2025, based upon discussions with customers as well as 

some market share gains

• Path to measurable improvement in 2025 and beyond; commitment to quality and reliability 

resulted in market share gains and better pricing in certain Class I accounts

• Improving unit costs through targeted actions that include reducing operating costs, overhead, 

and material waste

• Beginning to shift crosstie recovery and disposal to recovery only; stopped grinding at Somerville 

and closing tie collection and grinding yard in L’ nse,  ichigan



CMC: CARBON MATERIALS AND CHEMICALS
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State of the Business

2025 Market Outlook:

• Q4 improved much from prior year but lower than expectations, driven by softer volumes due to 

pullbacks in latter half of quarter

• In process of winding down phthalic anhydride production at plant in Stickney, Illinois; declining 

market conditions as well as needing major investments in next 5 years; initially planned to 

cease production end of May but could potentially close 1-2 months earlier

• EBITDA improvement not expected due to stranded costs; projecting additional $43M-$47M in 

charges, not including $8M recorded in Q4; $22M-$26M will be cash expended for cleaning, 

waste disposal and plant demolition, and expected to be spent through 2026

• Plant closure may have up to $3M negative annual impact to EBITDA but estimated to save 

$40M-$60M of capital investment over next 5-10 years

• Expecting minimal improvement in end market fundamentals except for creosote due to 

increased treating demand

• Potential for some increase in aluminum capacity in the U.S. later in 2025 but not factored in 

current guidance



2025 Guidance



Sales
($ in Millions)

$105 

($42)

$21 

2024 RUPS PC CMC 2025

$2,000

$2,050

$2,100

$2,150

$2,200
~$2.17B

$2.09B

2025 Sales Forecast: ~$2.17B

32



$220

$230

$240

$250

$260

$270

$280

$290

$300

2024 RUPS PC CMC 2025

Adjusted EBITDA*
($ in Millions)

* Excluding special charges
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2025 Adjusted EBITDA Forecast: ~$280M

$14M

$35M

($30M)

~$280M

$261.6M



Adjusted EPS*

* Excluding special charges
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2025 Adjusted EPS Forecast: ~$4.75

$3.00

$3.50

$4.00

$4.50

$5.00

$5.50

$6.00

2024 Operations Interest Taxes D&A Other 2025

$0.83

$4.11

$0.48

($0.53)

($0.20)

~$4.75$0.06
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2025 Capital Expenditures

($ in Millions)

CapEx by Business Unit Maintenance Zero Harm

Growth & 

Productivity 2025

RUPS $15.0 $2.0 $1.5 $18.5

PC 8.4 6.6 1.0 16.0

CMC 20.0 2.0 -- 22.0

Corporate 2.0 -- 6.5 8.5

Total Capital Expenditures $45.4 $10.6 $9.0 $65.0



Appendix



This presentation includes unaudited “non-GAAP financial measures” as defined in Regulation G under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, 

including adjusted EBITDA, adjusted EBITDA margin, adjusted EPS, net debt and net leverage ratio. 

Koppers believes that the presentation of non-GAAP financial measures provides information useful to investors in understanding the 

underlying operational performance of the company, its business and performance trends, and facilitate comparisons between periods. The 

exclusion of certain items permits evaluation and a comparison between periods of results for ongoing business operations, and it is on this 

basis that Koppers management internally assesses the company’s performance. In addition, the Board of Directors and executive 

management team use adjusted EBITDA as a performance measure under the company’s annual incentive plans and for certain performance 

share units granted to management.

Although Koppers believes that these non-GAAP financial measures enhance investors’ understanding of its business and performance, these 

non-GAAP financial measures should not be considered an alternative to GAAP basis financial measures and should be read in conjunction 

with the relevant GAAP financial measure. Other companies in a similar industry may define or calculate these measures differently than the 

company, limiting their usefulness as comparative measures. Because of these limitations, these non-GAAP financial measures should not be 

considered in isolation from, or as substitutes for performance measures calculated in accordance with GAAP.

Koppers does not provide reconciliations of guidance for adjusted EBITDA and adjusted EPS to comparable GAAP measures, in reliance on the 

unreasonable efforts exception. Koppers is unable, without unreasonable efforts, to forecast certain items required to develop meaningful 

comparable GAAP financial measures. These items include, but are not limited to, restructuring and impairment charges, acquisition-related 

costs, mark-to-market commodity hedging, and LIFO adjustments that are difficult to predict in advance in order to include in a GAAP estimate 

and may be significant.

References to historical EBITDA herein means adjusted EBITDA, for which the company has provided calculations and reconciliations in the 

Appendix.

Non-GAAP Measures & Guidance
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(1) The table on the next page describes the adjustments to arrive at adjusted EBITDA.
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Unaudited Segment Information

Three Months Ended

December 31,

Year Ended

December 31,

(Dollars in millions) 2024 2023 2024 2023

Net sales:

Railroad and Utility Products and Services $ 215.6 $ 216.4 $ 942.7 $ 897.9

Performance Chemicals 147.9 164.4 651.6 671.6

Carbon Materials and Chemicals 113.5 132.4 497.8 584.7

Total $ 477.0 $ 513.2 $ 2,092.1 $ 2,154.2

Adjusted EBITDA(1):

Railroad and Utility Products and Services $ 17.5 $ 20.7 $ 82.3 $ 84.0

Performance Chemicals 28.6 29.4 142.7 123.1

Carbon Materials and Chemicals 9.1 3.8 36.6 49.3

Total $ 55.2 $ 53.9 $ 261.6 $ 256.4

Adjusted EBITDA margin as a percentage of GAAP sales:

Railroad and Utility Products and Services 8.1% 9.6% 8.7% 9.4%

Performance Chemicals 19.3% 17.9% 21.9% 18.3%

Carbon Materials and Chemicals 8.0% 2.9% 7.4% 8.4%



(1) The LIFO expense adjustment removes the entire impact of LIFO and effectively reflects the results as if we were on a FIFO inventory basis. 
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Unaudited Reconciliation of Net Income to 
Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA Margin

Three Months Ended Year Ended

December 31, December 31,

(Dollars in millions) 2024 2023 2024 2023

Net income (loss) $ (10.2) $ 13.0 $ 48.6 $ 89.8

Interest expense 18.3 17.7 76.2 71.0

Depreciation and amortization 15.3 14.3 67.5 57.0

Income tax provision (4.5) 6.7 20.7 34.8

Sub-total 18.9 51.7 213.0 252.6

Adjustments to arrive at adjusted EBITDA:

LIFO expense(1) 3.2 2.7 6.1 6.0

Impairment, restructuring and plant closure costs 16.9 0.0 17.3 0.1

Loss (gain) on sale of assets 1.0 0.0 10.7 (1.8)

Mark-to-market commodity hedging losses (gains) 10.9 (0.5) 7.9 (0.5)

Acquisition inventory step-up amortization 0.0 0.0 2.3 0.0

Pension settlement 4.0 0.0 4.0 0.0

Amortization of cloud-based software implementation costs 0.3 0.0 0.3 0.0

Total adjustments 36.3 2.2 48.6 3.8

Adjusted EBITDA $ 55.2 $ 53.9 $ 261.6 $ 256.4

Net sales $ 477.0 $ 513.2 $ 2,092.1 $ 2,154.2

Adjusted EBITDA margin 11.6% 10.5% 12.5% 11.9%



Unaudited Reconciliations of Net Income Attributable 

to Koppers to Adjusted Net Income Attributable to 

Koppers and Diluted EPS and Adjusted EPS

(1) The LIFO expense adjustment removes the entire impact of LIFO and effectively reflects the results as if we were on a FIFO inventory basis.
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Three Months Ended Year Ended

December 31, December 31,

(Dollars in millions, except share and per share amounts) 2024 2023 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020

Net income (loss) attributable to Koppers $ (10.2) $ 12.9 $ 52.4 $ 89.2 $ 63.4 $ 85.2 $ 122.0

Adjustments to arrive at adjusted net income:

LIFO expense (benefit)(1) 3.2 2.7 6.1 6.0 25.6 28.2 (13.7)

Impairment, restructuring and plant closure costs 15.4 0.0 17.3 0.1 1.0 5.5 19.7

Loss (gain) on sale of assets 1.0 0.0 10.7 (1.8) (2.5) (31.2) 0.0

Mark-to-market commodity hedging losses (gains) 10.9 (0.5) 7.9 (0.5) 6.5 3.8 (9.2)

Acquisition inventory step-up amortization 0.0 0.0 2.3 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.0

Pension settlement 4.0 0.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1

Amortization of cloud-based software implementation costs 0.3 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Discretionary incentive 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0

Write-off of debt issuance costs 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.4 0.0 0.0

Total adjustments 34.8 2.2 48.6 5.8 32.1 6.3 (0.1)

Adjustments to income tax and noncontrolling interests:

Income tax on adjustments to pre-tax income (8.6) (0.6) (9.6) (1.8) (7.6) (1.4) (0.1)

Income tax attributable to statutory tax rate changes 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 (1.2) (2.1)

Deferred tax adjustments 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 3.5 1.2

Noncontrolling interest 0.0 0.0 (3.9) 0.6 (0.2) (0.3) (1.0)

Effect on adjusted net income 26.2 1.6 35.1 4.8 24.3 6.9 (2.1)

Adjusted net income including discontinued operations 16.0 14.5 87.5 94.0 87.7 92.1 119.9

Discontinued operations 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.2 (31.9)

Adjusted net income attributable to Koppers $ 16.0 $ 14.5 $ 87.5 $ 94.0 $ 88.3 $ 92.3 $ 88.0

Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding (in thousands) 20,864 21,687 21,291 21,539 21,313 21,925 21,374

Diluted earnings per share $ (0.50) $ 0.59 $ 2.46 $ 4.14 $ 2.98 $ 3.88 $ 5.71

Adjusted earnings per share $ 0.77 $ 0.67 $ 4.11 $ 4.36 $ 4.14 $ 4.21 $ 4.12



Unaudited Reconciliation of Total Debt to 
Net Debt and Net Leverage Ratio
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Year Ended

December 31,

(Dollars in millions) 2024 2023

Total Debt $ 930.8 $ 840.4

Less: Cash 43.9 66.5

Net Debt $ 886.9 $ 773.9

Adjusted EBITDA $ 261.6 $ 256.4

Net Leverage Ratio 3.4 3.0



KOPPERS World Headquarters

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, USA

Koppers Holdings Inc.

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1800

Koppers is an integrated global provider of essential treated wood 

products, wood preservation technologies and carbon compounds. 

Our team of 2,200 employees create, protect and preserve key 

elements of our global infrastructure – including railroad crossties, 

utility poles, outdoor wooden structures, and production feedstocks for 

steel, aluminum and construction materials, among others – applying 

decades of industry-leading expertise while constantly innovating to 

anticipate the needs of tomorrow. Together we are providing safe and 

sustainable solutions to enable rail transportation, keep power flowing, 

and create spaces of enjoyment for people everywhere.

Protecting What Matters, Preserving The Future. Learn more at 

Koppers.com.

Stock Exchange Listing

NYSE: KOP

Investor Relations and Media Information

Ms. Quynh McGuire

Vice President, Investor Relations

412 227 2049

McGuireQT@koppers.com

Koppers is a a member 

of the American Chemistry Council.

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/___http://www.koppers.com/___.YzJ1OnBhdWxiYWtlcm5vdGlmaWVkY29tOmM6bzoxMzViMDMzMWRkYmNmNzczNjY2NTFjMTljNTI2OTQ4Zjo2OmRkMmI6NDFhYzJmMjNjMTBmNDIzMWY1ZTQxYTg2MTVhOGVmZjRhNmE2OGI3NTdiYWM3YTc0YWVmMDE4ZTAxZDRjMzE3NTpwOlQ6Tg
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